P6KE Series
600W Transient Voltage Suppressor
Rev.2_Oct,2016 - 1 - www.wpmtek.com
Integrated in
OVP&OCP products
provider
Cathode band
Description

Marking Information
P6KEXXA P6KEXXCA
Ordering Information
Out line Reel (pcs)
Percarton
(pcs)
Packing
Option
Taping 2K 20K box
Mark code
7.62
3.6
Mark code
P6KEXXA P6KEXXCA
P6KE Series
600W Transient Voltage Suppressor
Rev.2_Oct,2016 - 2 - www.wpmtek.com
Integrated in
OVP&OCP products
provider
Electrical Characteristics (TA=25℃)
Part Number VR IR@VR VBR@IT IT VC@IPP IPP
①
Uni-Polar Bi-Polar V μA min(V) max(V) mA max(V) A
P6KE6.8A P6KE6.8CA 5.8 150 6.45 7.14 10 10.5 58.1
P6KE7.5A P6KE7.5CA 6.4 120 7.13 7.88 10 11.3 54.0
P6KE8.2A P6KE8.2CA 7.02 50 7.79 8.61 10 12.1 50.4
P6KE9.1A P6KE9.1CA 7.78 20 8.65 9.55 1 13.4 45.5
P6KE10A P6KE10CA 8.55 10 9.50 10.50 1 14.5 42.1
P6KE11A P6KE11CA 9.4 5 10.50 11.60 1 15.6 39.1
P6KE12A P6KE12CA 10.2 2 11.40 12.60 1 16.7 36.5
P6KE13A P6KE13CA 11.1 1 12.40 13.70 1 18.2 33.5
P6KE15A P6KE15CA 12.8 1 14.30 15.80 1 21.2 28.8
P6KE16A P6KE16CA 13.6 1 15.20 16.80 1 22.5 27.1
P6KE18A P6KE18CA 15.3 1 17.10 18.90 1 25.2 24.2
P6KE20A P6KE20CA 17.1 1 19.00 21.00 1 27.7 22.0
P6KE22A P6KE22CA 18.8 1 20.90 23.10 1 30.6 19.9
P6KE24A P6KE24CA 20.5 1 22.80 25.20 1 33.2 18.4
P6KE27A P6KE27CA 23.1 1 25.70 28.40 1 37.5 16.3
P6KE30A P6KE30CA 25.6 1 28.50 31.50 1 41.4 14.7
P6KE33A P6KE33CA 28.2 1 31.40 34.70 1 45.7 13.3
P6KE36A P6KE36CA 30.8 1 34.20 37.80 1 49.9 12.2
P6KE39A P6KE39CA 33.3 1 37.10 41.00 1 53.9 11.3
P6KE43A P6KE43CA 36.8 1 40.90 45.20 1 59.3 10.3
P6KE47A P6KE47CA 40.2 1 44.70 49.40 1 64.8 9.4
P6KE51A P6KE51CA 43.6 1 48.50 53.60 1 70.1 8.7
P6KE56A P6KE56CA 47.8 1 53.20 58.80 1 77.0 7.9
P6KE62A P6KE62CA 53.0 1 58.90 65.10 1 85.0 7.9
P6KE68A P6KE68CA 58.1 1 64.60 71.40 1 92.0 6.6
P6KE75A P6KE75CA 64.1 1 71.30 78.80 1 103.0 5.9
P6KE82A P6KE82CA 70.1 1 77.90 86.10 1 113.0 5.4
P6KE91A P6KE91CA 77.8 1 86.50 95.50 1 125.0 4.9
P6KE100A P6KE100CA 85.5 1 95.00 105.0 1 137.0 4.5
P6KE Series
600W Transient Voltage Suppressor
Rev.2_Oct,2016 - 3 - www.wpmtek.com
Integrated in
OVP&OCP products
provider
Electrical Characteristics (TA=25℃, continued)
Part Number VR IR@VR VBR@IT IT VC@IPP IPP
①
Uni-Polar Bi-Polar V μA min(V) max(V) mA max(V) A
P6KE110A P6KE110CA 94.0 1 105.0 116.0 1 152.0 4.0
P6KE120A P6KE120CA 102.0 1 114.0 126.0 1 165.0 3.7
P6KE130A P6KE130CA 111.0 1 124.0 137.0 1 179.0 3.4
P6KE150A P6KE150CA 128.0 1 143.0 158.0 1 207.0 2.9
P6KE160A P6KE160CA 136.0 1 152.0 168.0 1 219.0 2.8
P6KE170A P6KE170CA 145.0 1 162.0 179.0 1 234.0 2.6
P6KE180A P6KE180CA 154.0 1 171.0 189.0 1 246.0 2.5
P6KE200A P6KE200CA 171.0 1 190.0 210.0 1 274.0 2.2
P6KE220A P6KE220CA 185.0 1 209.0 231.0 1 328.0 1.9
P6KE250A P6KE250CA 214.0 1 237.0 263.0 1 344.0 1.8

OVP&OCP products
provider
Part Number Code
P6KE XX C A
600W DO-15 Series 5%VBR Volatage tolerance
VR Voltage C:Bi-directional
Absolute Maximum Ratings (TA=25ºC, RH=45%-75%, unless otherwise noted)
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Peak pulse power dissipation on 10/1000μs
waveform PPP 600 W
Steady state power dissipation at TL=75℃ PM(AV) 5.0 W
Operating junction and Storage temperature
range TSTG, TJ -55 to +150 ℃
Peak forward surge current, 8.3ms single
half sine-wave IFSM 100 A
Ratings And V-I Characteristics Curves (TA=25ºC, unless otherwise noted)
FIG.1:V- I curve characteristics
(Uni-directional)
FIG.2:V- I curve characteristics
(Bi-directional)
IPP
VC VBR VR
VF
V
IPP
VC VBR VR V
VCVBRVRIR
IT
IR
IT
IPP
P6KE Series
600W Transient Voltage Suppressor
Rev.2_Oct,2016 - 5 - www.wpmtek.com
Integrated in
OVP&OCP products
provider
FIG.3: Pulse waveform
IPPM(%IRSM)
0
100
50
0                   1.0                  2.0                 3.0                  4.0
Peak value
150
Half value
tr=10μs
td
tr = rise time to peak value
td = decay time to half value
t(ms)
FIG.4: Pulse derating curve
PPP derating in percentage(%)
0
20